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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 42016-0593

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed Finally

File created: In control:7/1/2016 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action:10/26/2016 11/1/2016

Enactment date: 11/1/2016 32Enactment #:

11/14/2016Effective date:

Title: Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title Two: Fiscal; Article X: Business Related
Fees; Chapter 271 Nonresidents Sports Facility Usage Fee, to clarify defined terms in order to more
effectively ensure disclosure by Nonresident Contracting Parties, Qualified Managing Entities, and
Promoters of information regarding performances so that the city can enforce the existing fee, and
institute a fine or penalty to the venue Nonresident Contracting Party for non-compliance.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PGH. CODE ORDINANCES TITLE 02 - FISCAL

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Passed FinallyCity Council11/1/2016 4 Pass

AMENDEDStanding Committees10/26/2016 3 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committees10/26/2016 3 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committees10/19/2016 3 Pass

RECOMMITTEDCity Council10/11/2016 3 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committees10/11/2016 3 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committees10/5/2016 2 Pass

AMENDEDStanding Committees10/5/2016 2 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committees9/7/2016 2 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committees7/20/2016 2 Pass

RECOMMITTEDCity Council7/19/2016 2 Pass

Affirmatively Recommended as AmendedStanding Committees7/13/2016 2 Pass

AMENDEDStanding Committees7/13/2016 2 Pass

Read and referredCity Council7/6/2016 1
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